

FIR No. 137/2023
PS Timarpur
State v. Aarti
U/s 21/25 NDPS Act

14.08.2023

Present: IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

Accused Aarti on interim bail, with counsel Sh.
Pranay Abhishek.

Fresh chargesheet received by assignment. It be
checked and register.

I take cognizance for offence under Section 21 (C)
and 25 NDPS Act in the present case.

Copy of the chargesheet supplied to accused against
receipt.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
29.08.2023.

**Production warrants of accused be issued for the
next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 14.08.2023