

SC No. 457/2023
FIR No. 137/2023
PS Timarpur
State v. Aarti

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from JC, with counsel Sh.Pranay Abhishek.

PW1 Santosh Kumar Trivedi examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence for the date already fixed i.e. **05.02.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /02.02.2024

At this stage, PWs HC Sapna and IO ASI Sanjeev appeared, however, are discharged unexamined as accused and his counsel have left the Court.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /02.02.2024