

SC 457/2023
STATE Vs. AARTI
FIR No. 137/2023
PS Timar Pur
U/s 21/25 NDPS Act

18.12.2024

Reader and Assistant Ahlmad of the Court are on leave today. The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld. First Link Court.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused absent.

Process appears to be not issued. **Assistant Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.**

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused and notice to her surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused on **15.01.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.12.2024_(vp)