

1 SC 457/2023
STATE Vs. AARTI
FIR No.137/2023
PS Timar Pur

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
HC Naresh in person.

Be awaited for accused till 12:00 PM.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/22.05.2026

22.05.2026

At 12:15 PM

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
HC Naresh in person.

Despite repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 12:15 PM.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for accused had appeared and had submitted that the accused shall surrender within 20 days. However, the accused has failed to surrender.

Statement of process server, who had executed the process issued under section 84 BNSS, has been recorded vide order of even date. He stands discharged.

To come up for appropriate orders/further proceedings onDespite repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 12:15 PM.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for accused had appeared and had submitted that the accused shall surrender within 20 days. However, the accused has failed to surrender.

Statement of process server, who had executed the process issued under section 84 BNSS, has been recorded vide order of even date. He stands discharged.

To come up for appropriate orders/further proceedings onDespite repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 12:15 PM.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for accused had appeared and had submitted that the accused shall surrender within 20 days. However, the accused has failed to surrender.

Statement of process server, who had executed the process issued under section 84 BNSS, has been recorded vide order of even date. He stands discharged.

To come up for appropriate orders/further proceedings onDespite repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 12:15 PM.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for accused had appeared and had submitted that the accused shall surrender within 20 days. However, the accused has failed to surrender.

Statement of process server, who had executed the process issued under section 84 BNSS, has been recorded vide order of even date. He stands discharged.

To come up for appropriate orders/further proceedings on **26.05.2026.**

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/22.05.2026